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VOTING FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

If you want to vote for the Board of Directors you must
purchase a Season Ticket and a Membership Certificate.

You cannot vote with a Season Ticket alone. Membership
Certificate can only be purchased at the Senior Fair Office.
The last day to purchase a Membership Certificate, August 27,
2023 at 5:00 p.m. Season Tickets shall not be exchanged for a
Membership Certificate before or during the fair.

ELECTION NOTICE FOR FAIR BOARD DIRECTORS

The Annual Election of Directors for 3 year terms (unless
otherwise notated) beginning December 1st of this year will
be held Labor Day during the fair in the Old Mill Stream
Centre’s Meeting Room, Monday, Labor Day from
10 a.m. to 2 p.m.. Each person wishing to be a candidate
for election to the Board of Directors must be a member

of the Hancock County Agricultural Society, shall be at
least 21 years of age or must have held three consecutive
years of Membership within the society, shall reside in
Hancock County and in the city or township for which

they are petitioning, except in the case of the AT LARGE
positions which are open to any member of the Hancock
County Agricultural Society. They shall file a Declaration of
Candidacy petition in the Senior Fair Office at least seven
(7) days prior to the election. The petition must be signed
by at least ten (10) members of the Hancock County
Agricultural Society. Declaration of Candidacy petitions
must be picked up in the Senior Fair Office during normal
working hours.
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*Honorary and Ex-Officio

Hancock County Commissioner, Timothy K. Bechtol
Hancock County Commissioner, William L Bateson
Hancock County Commissioner, Michael W Pepple
County Superintendent, Robert Asberry

Extension Educator, Ed Lentz

JUNIOR FAIR SUPERINTENDENTS

BEEF Matt Noel 419-306-9976
DAIRY CATTLE Sarah Swisher 419-303-9485
DAIRY FEEDERS Dave Hassan 419-722-9653
DAIRY STEERS Dave Hassan 419-722-9653
CROSSBRED DAIRY FEEDERS

Josh Boes 419-721-8550
DOG-AGILITY Julie Cramer 419-306-7904
DOG RALLY & DOG-SHOWMANSHIP & OBEDIENCE

Julie Cramer 419-306-7904
GOATS-BOER Jamie Siferd 419-722-0340
GOATS-DAIRY Jamie Siferd 419-722-0340
LIGHT HORSE Mandy Lobdell 419-306-4478
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419-722-1004
419-306-4478
419-306-1873
419-348-8569
419-348-5378
419-889-7812
419-348-0291
419-348-7134

419-306-3205

DRAFT HORSE Brad Pore
Mandy Lobdell
POULTRY Toni Alvater
Chris Allen
RABBITS Bev Welty
Avery Holland
SHEEP Charles Inbody
Shelly Metzger
Steve Cobb
SWINE Ryan George
ART EXHIBITS Kris Sherer
FFA GRAIN, VEGETABLE & AG ENGINEERING
Beth James
Jerry Boes

INDUSTRIAL ARTS/TECHNOLOGY

Gregg Feller
FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCE

OPEN CLASS FAIR SUPERINTENDENTS

HORSE & PONY  Mandy Lobdell
DRAFT HORSE & DRAFT PONIES
Brad Pore
Mandy Lobdell
BEEF CATTLE Matt Noel
DAIRY CATTLE Sarah Swisher
SHEEP Steve Cobb
Charles Inbody
Shelly Metzger
POULTRY Toni Alvater
Scott Riddle
FARM PRODUCTS Linda Finsel
HORTICULTURE
THEME GIFT BASKET
Margaret Stine
BAKING, CANNING & CANDY
Margaret Stine
DOMESTIC ARTS & CRAFTS

Paula Rossman
WOODWORKING Keith McClelland
Ross Parker

419-306-4478

419-722-1004
419-306-4478
419-306-9976
419-303-9485

419-348-0291
419-348-7134
419-306-1873
419-722-0644
419-788-1969

419-348-5757

419-348-5757

419-348-8709

419-326-5185
419-422-4888

ANTIQUES, HOBBIES & COLLECTIBLES

Jill Tabor
PHOTOGRAPHY  Ronald E Pahl
FLOWERS DEPARTMENT

Mary Schwepe

419-202-5512
419-672-9448

419-934-0993



