

VOTING FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

If you want to vote for the Board of Directors you must purchase a Season Ticket and a Membership Certificate. You cannot vote with a Season Ticket alone. Membership Certificate can only be purchased at the Senior Fair Office. The last day to purchase a Membership Certificate, August 27, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. Season Tickets shall not be exchanged for a Membership Certificate before or during the fair.

ELECTION NOTICE FOR FAIR BOARD DIRECTORS

The Annual Election of Directors for 3 year terms (unless otherwise notated) beginning December 1st of this year will be held Labor Day during the fair in the Old Mill Stream Centre's Meeting Room, Monday, Labor Day from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. Each person wishing to be a candidate for election to the Board of Directors must be a member of the Hancock County Agricultural Society, shall be at least 21 years of age or must have held three consecutive years of Membership within the society, shall reside in Hancock County and in the city or township for which they are petitioning, except in the case of the AT LARGE positions which are open to any member of the Hancock County Agricultural Society. They shall file a Declaration of Candidacy petition in the Senior Fair Office at least seven (7) days prior to the election. The petition must be signed by at least ten (10) members of the Hancock County Agricultural Society. Declaration of Candidacy petitions must be picked up in the Senior Fair Office during normal working hours.

*Honorary and Ex-Officio

Hancock County Commissioner, Timothy K. Bechtol Hancock County Commissioner, William L Bateson Hancock County Commissioner, Michael W Pepple County Superintendent, Robert Asberry Extension Educator, Ed Lentz

JUNIOR FAIR SUPERINTENDENTS			
BEEF	Matt Noel	419-306-9976	
DAIRY CATTLE	Sarah Swisher	419-303-9485	
DAIRY FEEDERS	Dave Hassan	419-722-9653	
DAIRY STEERS	Dave Hassan	419-722-9653	
CROSSBRED DAIRY FEEDERS			
	Josh Boes	419-721-8550	
DOG-AGILITY	Julie Cramer	419-306-7904	
DOG RALLY & DOG-SHOWMANSHIP & OBEDIENCE			
	Julie Cramer	419-306-7904	
GOATS-BOER	Jamie Siferd	419-722-0340	
GOATS-DAIRY	Jamie Siferd	419-722-0340	
LIGHT HORSE	Mandy Lobdell	419-306-4478	

DRAFT HORSE	Brad Pore	419-722-1004		
	Mandy Lobdell	419-306-4478		
POULTRY	Toni Alvater	419-306-1873		
	Chris Allen	419-348-8569		
RABBITS	Bev Welty	419-348-5378		
	Avery Holland	419-889-7812		
SHEEP	Charles Inbody	419-348-0291		
	Shelly Metzger	419-348-7134		
	Steve Cobb			
SWINE	Ryan George	419-306-3205		
ART EXHIBITS	Kris Sherer			
FFA GRAIN, VEGETABLE & AG ENGINEERING				
	Beth James			
	Jerry Boes			
INDUSTRIAL ARTS/TECHNOLOGY				
	Gregg Feller			

FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCE

OPEN CLASS FAIR SUPERINTENDENTS

		440 006 4470		
HORSE & PONY	Mandy Lobdell	419-306-4478		
DRAFT HORSE & DRAFT PONIES				
	Brad Pore	419-722-1004		
	Mandy Lobdell	419-306-4478		
BEEF CATTLE	Matt Noel	419-306-9976		
DAIRY CATTLE	Sarah Swisher	419-303-9485		
SHEEP	Steve Cobb			
	Charles Inbody	419-348-0291		
	Shelly Metzger	419-348-7134		
POULTRY	Toni Alvater	419-306-1873		
	Scott Riddle	419-722-0644		
FARM PRODUCTS	Linda Finsel	419-788-1969		
HORTICULTURE				
THEME GIFT BASKET				
	Margaret Stine	419-348-5757		
BAKING, CANNING & CANDY				
	Margaret Stine	419-348-5757		
DOMESTIC ARTS 8	5	119 5 10 57 57		
DOMEOTICARIO	Paula Rossman	419-348-8709		
WOODWORKING	Keith McClelland	419-326-5185		
WOODWORKING	Ross Parker	419-422-4888		
ANTIQUES, HOBBIES & COLLECTIBLES				
	Jill Tabor	419-202-5512		
PHOTOGRAPHY	Ronald E Pahl	419-672-9448		
FLOWERS DEPARTMENT				
	Mary Schwepe	419-934-0993		